ATEX EXPLOSION PROOF FANS
CTH3-A ATEX
Accessories
BTI INT INT
ATEX
KV
CTH3
SFC

Code Model R.P.M. Rated I.
A 230V
Rated
power
kW
Max.
Airflow
m³/h
Sound
db (A)**
Weight
kg
Connect.
diagram
279220103AXD CTH3-A 225 M4 0,12kW ATEX - - 0,00 730 36 9 1
279250103AXD CTH3-A 250 M4 0,12kW ATEX - - 0,00 880 39 10 1
279280103AXD CTH3-A 280 M4 0,12kW ATEX - - 0,00 1.520 44 11 1
279310103AXD CTH3-A 315 M4 0,25KW ATEX - - 0,00 2.190 43 15 1
Single-phase motor  /  6 poles
Code Model R.P.M. Rated I.
A 230V
Rated
power
kW
Max.
Airflow
m³/h
Sound
db (A)**
Weight
kg
Connect.
diagram
279410103AXD CTH3-A 400 M6 0,37KW ATEX - - 0,00 3.320 41 21 1
Three-phase motor  /  4 poles
Code Model R.P.M. Rated I.
A 400V
Rated
power
kW
Max.
Airflow
m³/h
Sound
db
(A)**
Weight
kg
Connect.
diagram
279220106AXN CTH3-A 225 T4 0,12kW ATEX 1420 0,71 0,12 730 36 9 2
279250106AXN CTH3-A 250 T4 0,12kW ATEX 1420 0,71 0,12 880 39 10 2
279280106AXN CTH3-A 280 T4 0,12kW ATEX 1420 0,71 0,12 1.520 44 11 2
279310106AXN CTH3-A 315 T4 0,25KW ATEX 1400 0,84 0,25 2.190 43 15 2
279350106AXN CTH3-A 355 T4 0,55KW ATEX 1430 1,75 0,55 3.590 48 19 2
279400106AXN CTH3-A 400 T4 0,75KW ATEX 1410 2,1 0,75 5.130 51 21 2
279450106AXN CTH3-A 450 T4 1,1KW ATEX 1420 3,3 1,10 7.300 54 38 2
279500106AXN CTH3-A 500 T4 1,5KW ATEX 1415 3,8 1,50 10.010 57 50 2
279560106AXN CTH3-A 560 T4 3KW ATEX 1420 6,8 3,00 14.060 61 55 2
Three-phase motor  /  6 poles
Code Model R.P.M. Rated I.
A 400V
Rated
power
kW
Max.
Airflow
m³/h
Sound
db
(A)**
Weight
kg
Connect.
diagram
279410106AXN CTH3-A 400 T6 0,37KW ATEX 940 1,4 0,37 3.320 41 21 2
279460106AXN CTH3-A 450 T6 0,37KW ATEX 940 1,4 0,37 4.730 45 38 2
279510106AXN CTH3-A 500 T6 0,75KW ATEX 930 2,2 0,75 6.490 48 50 2
279570106AXN CTH3-A 560 T6 0,75KW ATEX 930 2,2 0,75 9.110 51 55 2
279630106AXN CTH3-A 630 T6 1,5KW ATEX 940 4,00 1,50 13.230 55 70 2
2
v9.1.0-beta1 09/12/2022 17:56:25
ATEX EXPLOSION PROOF FANS
Code Model R.P.M. Rated I.
A 400V
Rated
power
kW
Max.
Airflow
m³/h
Sound
db
(A)**
Weight
kg
Connect.
diagram
279710106AXN CTH3-A 710 T6 2,2KW ATEX 930 5,2 2,20 18.940 59 170 2
279800106AXN CTH3-A 800 T6 4KW ATEX 960 9,46 4,00 27.090 62 205 2
Notes:
** Total sound pressure level at the point of maximum flow measured in dB(A) in the suction measured in free field at a distance of
6m from the source
3